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LISTE DES PARTICIPANTS 
 
 

CHEFS DE FILE C 
 
ALBANIE 
 
Mme.  Laura Xhaxhiu  
Projects Manager 
Albanian Forum for the Alliance of 
 Civilizations (AFALC) 
P.O. Box 8347 
Tirana 
ALBANIA 
Tel: + 355 4 239896 
Fax: + 355 4 272500 
E-mail: laura@afalc.org  
 
ALGERIE  

 
M. Zouaoui Benhamadi  
Directeur Général 
Agence de réalisation des grands projets culturels (ARPC) 
Ministère de la culture 
Alger  
ALGERIE  
Tel: +213 021 48 18 10 
Fax: +213 021 48 18 01 
Email: arpc_dg@yahoo.fr  
 
ALLEMAGNE  
 
M. Stefan Winkler  
Network Coordinator  
Goethe-Institut e. V., Zentrale 
Dachauerstr. 122 
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80637 München 
GERMANY 
Tel: +49 89 15921 426 
Fax: +49 89 15921 668 
E-mail: Winkler@goethe.de  
  
Mme. Katrin Eckstein 
Project Office "radius of art" / Heinrich-Boell-Foundation SH 
Coordinator German Network Anna-Lindh-Foundation 
Andreas-Gayk-Straße 31  
24103 Kiel  
GERMANY 
Tel: +49 431 901 33 86 
E-mail: katrin.eckstein@kiel.de 
 
AUTRICHE  
  
Mlle. Agnes Tuna  
Network Coordinator 
Federal Ministry for European  
 and International Affairs 
Department for International Cultural Policy 
Minoritenplatz 9 
1014 Vienna  
AUSTRIA 
Tel: +43 50 11 50 35 47 
Fax: +43 50 11 59 35 47  
E-mail: Agnes.TUNA@bmeia.gv.at  
 
BELGIQUE  
 
M. Gerrit Rauws  
Director  
King Baudouin Foundation 
Rue Brederodestraat 21 
B-1000 Brussels  
BELGIUM 
Tel: +32-2-549 02 25 
Fax: +32-2-549 03 11 
E-mail: rauws.g@kbs-frb.be  
 
M. Jean-Pierre Goor  
Project Manager  
Network Coordinator ALF - Belgium 
King Baudouin Foundation  
Rue Brederodestraat 21 
B-1000 Brussels  
BELGIUM 
Tel : +32-2-549 02 29 
Fax : +32-2-511 52 21 
E-mail: goor.j@kbs-frb.be  
 
Mme. Marijke Goudeseune  
Assistant  
King Baudouin Foundation  
Rue Brederodestraat 21 
B-1000 Brussels  
BELGIUM 
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Tel : +32-2-549 61 92 
Fax : +32-2-512 32 49 
E-mail: goudeseune.m@kbs-frb.be  
 
BOSNIE ET HERZEGOVINE 
 
M. Miralem Tursinovic  
Network Coordinator  
Helsinski Parlament Gradjana (hCa) Tuzla 
Omladinski Resursni Centar (ORC) Tuzla 
Hadzi Bakirbega Tuzlica 1,  
75000 Tuzla 
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA  
Tel/Fax: +387 35 258 077 
E-mail: orctuzla@bih.net.ba  
 
BULGARIE 
 
Mme. Kostadinka Todorova 
Association International Initiatives  
 for Cooperation  
1 Ekzarh Yosif Str. 
P.O. Box 37 
Razlog 2760 
BULGARIA 
Tel: +359 898 587757 
Fax: +359 747 80945 
E-mail: t.kostadinka@gmail.com; office@iic-bg.org  
 
M. Adam Dzierzgwa 
ALF Intern  
Association International Initiatives  
 for Cooperation  
1 Ekzarh Yosif Str. 
P.O. Box 37 
Razlog 2760 
BULGARIA 
Tel: +359 898 587757 
Fax: +359 747 80945 
E-mail: Adam.Dzierzgwa@bibalex.org  
 
CHYPRE  
 
M. Anthos I. Shekeris  
Senior Research Officer 
Research and Development Centre-Intercollege 
46 Makedonitissas Av. 
P.O. Box 24005 
1700 Nicosia  
CYPRUS 
Tel: +357 22 84 16 56   
Fax: +357 22 35 51 16 
E-mail: shekeris.a@intercollege.ac.cy 
 
CROATIE  
 
Mme. Cvjetana Plavša-Matić  
Director 
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National Foundation for Civil Society Development 
Kuslanova 27 
10000 Zagreb 
CROATIA  
Tel: +385 1 23 99 100 
Fax: +385 1 23 99 111 
E-mail: cpmatic@zaklada.civilnodrustvo.hr  
 
DANEMARK 
 
M. Jakob I. Myschetzky  
Project Coordinator  
Danish Center for Culture and Development (DCCD) 
Nytorv 17, 1.  
1450 København K 
DENMARK 
Tel : +45 33 17 97 00  
Dir :  +45 33 38 97 38 
Fax : +45 33 17 97 01 
E-mail: jim@dccd.dk 
 
EGYPTE 
 
Ambassadeur Aly Maher El Sayed  
Advisor Euro Med Affairs 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
Alexandria  21526 
EGYPT 
Tel: +203 4839999   Ext.: 1241 
Fax:+203 4820479 
E-mail: aly.maher@bibalex.org  
 
ESPAGNE  
 
Ambassadeur Senén Florensa  
President 
Institut Europeu de la Mediterrània (IEMed) 
C/ Girona, núm. 20 5a planta 
08010 Barcelona 
SPAIN 
Tel: +34  93 2449850 
Fax: +34 93 2470165 
E-mail: sflorensa@iemed.org  
 
Mme. Maria-Àngels Roque  
Network Coordinator  
Institut Europeu de la Mediterrània (IEMed) 
C/ Girona, núm. 20 5a planta 
08010 Barcelona 
SPAIN 
Tel: +34  93 2449850 
Fax: +34 93 2470165 
E-mail: maroque@iemed.org  
 
M. Josep Robles  
Technical Cooperation  
Institut Europeu de la Mediterrània (IEMed) 
C/ Girona, núm. 20 5a planta 
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08010 Barcelona 
SPAIN 
Tel: +34 93 556 09 90 
Fax: +34 93 247 22 35 
E-mail: jrobles@iemed.org  
 
ESTONIE 
 
Prof. Thomas R. Kämmerer   
Director  

European Research Centre for Ancient Near-Eastern Cultures  
University of Tartu 
Ülikooli 18-310,  
50090 Tartu 
ESTONIA  
Tel: +372 737 53 00 
Fax: +372 737 53 01    
E-mail: tkaemmerer@live.de; thomas.kaemmerer@ut.ee  
 
FINLANDE 
 
M. Tuomo Melasuo  
Senior Researcher  
TAPRI, Tampere Peace Research Institute  
University of Tampere 
Tampere  
FINLAND 
Tel: +358 3 5 51 76 92 
Fax: +358 3 223 66 20 
E-mail: tuomo.melasuo@uta.fi 
 
Mlle. Outi Tomperi   
Assistant Network Coordinator  
TAPRI, Tampere Peace Research Institute  
University of Tampere 
Tampere  
FINLAND 
Tel: +358 3 3551 7703 
Fax: +358 3 223 66 20 
E-mail: Outi.Tomperi@uta.fi  
 
FRANCE 
 
M. Frédéric Jambu  
Directeur  
Association pour le Développement Culturel  
 Européen et International (ADCEI) 
30 cours d'Estienne d'Orves 
13001 Marseille 
FRANCE 
Tel: +33 4 91 33 65 05 
Fax: + 33 4 91 33 65 05 
E-mail: fjambu@adcei.org  
 
Mlle. Giulia Profeta   
Chargée de mission  
Association pour le Développement Culturel  
 Européen et International (ADCEI) 
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30 Cours Honoré d'Estienne d'Orves 
13001 Marseille  
FRANCE  
Tel: + 33 4 91 33 67 27 or  65 05 
Fax: + 33 4 91 33 65 05 
E-mail: gprofeta@adcei.org; fal@adcei.org  
 
Mme. Esther Fouchier  
Présidente 
Forum Femmes Méditerranée de Marseille 
74 rue Longues des Capucines 
13001 Marseille 
FRANCE 
Tel: +33 4 91 91 14 89; + 33 6 07 03 14 69 
E-mail: fouchier.esther@free.fr  
 
GRECE 
 
M. Stefanos Vallianatos  
Head of International Relations Dept. 
Hellenic Foundation for Culture  
50, Stratigou Kallari Str.  
154 52  Palaio Psychico  
Athens  
GREECE 
Tel: +30 210 677 65 40  
Fax: +30 210 672 58 26  
E-mail: stefanos@hfc.gr;  
 
HONGRIE  
 
M. Imre Kiss   
Network Coordinator 
Hungarian Museum of Trade and Hospitality 
H-1051 Budapest  
HUNGARY  
Tel: +36 1 3756 249 
Fax: +36 1 269 5428 
E-mail: mkvm@iif.hu; imre.kiss@iif.hu  
 
IRELANDE 

 
M. Anthony Sheehan  
Artistic Director 
Triskel Arts Centre 
Tobin Street 
Cork 
Ireland 
Tel: +353 21 4277300; 00353 21 4272022 
Fax: +353 21 4272592 
E-mail: tonysheehan@triskelartscentre.ie 

 
ISRAEL  
 
Dr.  Anat Lapidot  
Network Coordinator  
The Van Leer Jerusalem Institute 
43 Jabotinsky St. 
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P.O. Box 4070 
91040 Jerusalem 
ISRAEL 
Tel: +972 25605248  
Fax: +972 2 5611717 
E-mail: anatl@vanleer.org.il  
 
ITALIE 
 
Arch. Michele Capasso   
President 
Fondazione Mediterraneo  
via Depretis 130 
Napoli 80133  
ITALY  
Tel: +39 081 552 30 33 
Fax: +39 081 420 32 73  
E-mail: Michele.Capasso@fondazionemediterraneo.org 
 
Mlle. Piera Raimondi 
President Assistant 
Fondazione Mediterraneo 
Via Depretis, 130 
Napoli 80133  
ITALY 
Tel. +39 081 5523033 
Fax: +39 081 4203273 
E-mail: piera@fondazionemediterraneo.org 
 
LETTONIE  
 
Mme. Ieva Grundsteine  
Network Coordinator  
Latvian National Youth Agency  
Agency for International Programs for Youth 
Teatra street 3  
Riga, LV-1050 
LATVIA  
Tel: +371 67358064 
Fax: +371 67358060 
E-mail: ieva.grundsteine@jaunatne.gov.lv  
  
LIBAN  
 
Mme. Salwa Saniora Baassiri  
Secretary General  
Lebanese National Commission for UNESCO 
Ministry of Culture building 
1st floor, Hamra  
Beirut  
LEBANON  
Tel: +961 1 74 91 05-8 
Fax: +961 1 74 91 04  
E-mail: cnlu@cyberia.net.lb 
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LITUANIE  
 
M. Arūnas Gražulis  
Network Coordinator 
Association of Local Authorities in Lithuania 
T. Vrublevskio g. 6,  
Vilnius, LT-01100 
LITHUANIA  
Tel: +370 5212 2958 
Fax: +370 52 61 53 66 
E-mail: arunas.grazulis@lsa.lt  
 
LUXEMBOURG 
 
M. Claude Frisoni  
General Director 
Cultural Meeting Centre Abbaye de Neumünster 
28, rue Münster 
L-2160 Luxembourg 
LUXEMBOURG  
Tel: +352 26 205 29 23 
Fax: +352 26 20 19 80 
E-mail: claude.frisoni@ccrn.lu   
 
MALTE 
 
Dr. Simon Mercieca  
Director 
The Mediterranean Institute  
University of Malta  
Msida  
MALTA  
Tel: +356 23 40 24 30  
Fax: + 356 21 32 07 17 
E-mail: simon.mercieca@um.edu.mt   
 
Dr. Maria Antonietta Cortese  
Intern 
The Mediterranean Institute  
University of Malta  
Msida  
MALTA  
Tel: +39 3803479459 
E-mail: mariant.cortese@gmail.com 
 
MAROC  
 
M. Driss Krouz  
Secrétaire Général 
Groupement d'études et de recherches sur la Méditerranée (GERM) 
BP 8163, Avenue des Nations Unies Agdal  
Rabat  
MOROCCO 
Tel/Fax: +212 37776062  
E-mail: dkhrouz@gmail.com; germ_maroc@hotmail.com   
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MAURITANIE 
 
M. Souleymane Ould Mohamed Bouna  
Directeur Général  
Bibliothèque Nationale de Mauritanie 
B.P.: 20 Nouakchott 
MAURITANIE  
Tél/Fax: +222 5297828 
E-mail: bounamohamed_soul@yahoo.fr 
 
MONACO  
 
Prof. Andréa Manzella  
Fondation Monaco Méditerranée 
Le Victoria - 13 bd Princesse Charlotte  
Monaco 
MONACO  
Tel: +377 97 77 6116 
Fax: +377 97 77 5899 
E-mail: andrea.manzella@senato.it 
 
M. Jean-Laurent Terrazzoni  
Fondation Monaco Méditerranée  
Jean-Laurent Terrazzoni 
Le Victoria - 13 bd Princesse Charlotte  
Monaco 
MONACO  
Tel: +377 97 77 6116 
Fax: +377 97 77 5899 

 lo.comterrazzonimmf@libelmail: -E 
 
Mlle. Audrey  Pascal  
Assistante au coordinateur du réseau  
Fondation Monaco Méditerranée  
Le Victoria - 13 bd Princesse Charlotte  
Monaco 
MONACO  
Tel: +377 97 77 6112 
Fax: +377 97 77 5899 
E-mail: pascalmmf@monaco.mc  
 
MONTENEGRO  
 
M. Boris Abramovic  
Network Coordinator  
Ministry of Culture  
Vuka Karadzica 3  
81000 Podgrorica 
MONTENEGRO  
Tel: +382 20 231-554 
Fax: +382 20 231-540 
E-mail: boris.abramovic@gov.me  
 
PALESTINE 
 
Dr. Fathi Darwish  
General Director  
Tawasul  
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Al Irsal Street,  
Ramallah  
PALESTINE  
Tel/Fax: +970 -2- 2956110 
E-mail: darwish.fathi@gmail.com  
 
M. Yousri Darwish  
Director 
General Union of Cultural Centres  
Deputy Network Coordinator  
Omar al Khayam St. Al Yazigi Bld, 
Gaza  
PALESTINE  
Tel/Fax: +970 82835883 
E-mail: yousridarwish@yahoo.com  
 
PAYS-BAS 
 
Mme. Jolijn Eikeboom 
Special Envoy for the Union for the Mediterranean 
North Africa and Middle East Department 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
P.O.Box 20061 
2500 EB The Hague  
THE NETHERLANDS  
Tel: +31 70 3485193 
E-mail:  jolijn.eikeboom@minbuza.nl  
 
POLOGNE  
 
Mme. Joanna Sanetra-Szeliga  

Network Coordinator 
International Cultural Centre  
Rynek Główny 25, 
31-008 Kraków  
POLAND  
Tel: +48 12 424 28 02  
Fax: +48 12 421 85 71  
E-mail: sanetra@mck.krakow.pl  
 
M. Robert Kusek  
Network Coordinator  
International Cultural Centre  
Rynek Główny 25, 
31-008 Kraków  
POLAND  
Tel: +48 12 424 28 02  
Fax: +48 12 421 85 71  
E-mail: kusek@mck.krakow.pl  
 
PORTUGAL  
 

M. Francisco Veiga  
Network Coordinator  
MULTICULTI, Culturas do Mediterrâneo,Associação 
Rua Tomás da Anunciação,  
169 - 1Dto 
350-326 Lisboa  
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PORTUGAL  
Tel/Fax: +  351 213 872 111  
E-mail: franciscoveiga@terraculta.pt  
 
Mlle.  Ana Gandum 
Assistant to the Network Coordinator  
MULTICULTI, Culturas do Mediterrâneo,Associação 
Rua Tomás da Anunciação,  
169 - 1Dto 
350-326 Lisboa  
PORTUGAL  
Tel/Fax: +  351 213 872 111  
E-mail: anagandum@multiculti.pt  
 
REPUBLIQUE SLOVAQUE  
 
Mme. Michaela Kubikova    
Director  
National Trust of Slovakia  
Námestie SNP 172 
033 31 Liptovský Hrádok 
SLOVAKIA  
Tel/Fax: 00421 44 52 21 131 
E-mail: kubikova@nt.sk    
 
REPUBLIQUE TCHEQUE  
 
Dr. Jaroslav Bures  
Researcher Specialist in Med issues 
Institute of International Relations  
Erudova 3,  
3118 50 Praha 1 
CZECH REPUBLIC  
Tel: +420 251 108 111 – 313 – 240 
Fax: +420 251 108 222  
E-mail: umv@iir.cz; bures@iir.cz 
 
ROUMANIE  
 
Mlle. Flavia Bristena Nicolae  
Network Coordinator  
Black Sea University Foundation (BSUF) 
16 Dr Burghelea Street, 
Bucharest-2 
ROMANIA 
Tel: +40 21 310 3320  
Fax: +40 21 310 3321  
E-mail: flavia_nicolae@yahoo.co.uk   
 
ROYAUME-UNI  
 
Mme. Nancy Barrett 
Creative Director 
Centre for Urban Education (CUE) 
Manchester Metropolitan University 
5 Oak Street, Northern Quarter 
Manchester 
M4 5JD 



 12

Tel: +44161 921 8081 
E-mail: n.barrett@mmu.ac.uk  
 
M. Richard Shotton  
Network Coordinator 
Centre for Urban Education (CUE) 
Manchester Metropolitan University 
5 Oak Street, Northern Quarter 
Manchester 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Tel: +44 161 282 8404 
E-mail: rsh@i-globe.org; alfnetwork@mkmu.ac.uk   
 
SLOVENIE 
 
M. Igor Brlek  
Network Coordinator 
Študentska založba 
Beethovnova 9 –  
1000 Ljubljana  
SLOVENIA 
Tel: +386 1200 3700 
E-mail: igor@zalozba.org  
 
SUEDE  
 
Mme. Katarina Stigwall  
Network Coordinator 
National Museums of World Culture 
Södra vägen 54, 
40227 Göteborg  
SWEDEN  
Tel: +46 31 63 27 16 
Fax: +46 31 63 27 10 
E-mail: katarina.stigwall@smvk.se  
 
TUNISIE  
 
M. Seifallah Tarchouni  
Network Coordinator  
Centre de Carthage pour le dialogue des civilisations  
Ministère de la Culture  
El Kasaba St.   
1006 Tunis  
TUNISIE  
Tel: +216 71 563006 (ext. 229) 
Fax: +216 71 562759  
E-mail: Tarchouni05@yahoo.fr  
 
 
COMMISSION EUROPEEN  
 
M. Leonello Garbici  
Head of the Euro Med and Regional Issues Unit 
European Commission  
B-1049 Brussels  
BELGIUM  
Tel: +32 2 296597 
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Fax: +32 2 2966612 
E-mail: leonello.garbici@ec.europa.eu  
 
 
LAUREATS DU PRIX EURO MED  
 
M. Munqeth Mehyar 
Director – JORDAN  
ECOPEACE Friends of the Earth Middle East 
PO Box 840252   
Amman 11181 
JORDAN  
Tel: +962 6 5866602/3 
 
Fax: +962 6 5866604 
E-mail: munqeth@foeme.org 
 
M. Nader Khateb  
Director – PALESTINE  
ECOPEACE Friends of the Earth Middle East 
PO Box 421  
Bethlehem 
PALESTINE  
Tel: + 972 2-2747948 
Fax: +972 2-2745968 
E-mail: nader@foeme.org  
 
M. Gidon Bromberg  
Director – ISRAEL  
ECOPEACE Friends of the Earth Middle East 
HaNegev Street #8,  
Tel-Aviv 66186  
ISRAEL  
Tel: +972 3-5605383 
Fax: +972 3-5604693 
E-mail: gidon@foeme.org  
 
FONDATION ANNA LINDH  
 
M. André Azoulay   
President  
Counsellor of H.E. King of Morocco  
Royal Palace, Royal Cabinet 
Rabat 
MOROCCO  
Tel: +212 37 76 38 10 
Fax: +212 37 76 85 15 
E-mail: andre.azoulay@bibalex.org   
 
BUREAU DU DIRECTEUR EXECUTIF  
 
M. Andreu Claret  
Executive Director 
Conference Centre, 3rd floor 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
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Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5003) 
Fax: +20 3 4820471 
E-mail: andreu.claret@bibalex.org  
 
M. Paul Walton  
Communication Manager 
Conference Centre, 3rd floor 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5015) 
Fax: +20 3 4820471 
E-mail: paul.walton@bibalex.org 
 
UNITE DE COORDINATION DU RESEAU  
 
M. Gianluca Solera  
Network Coordinator  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT  
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: gianluca.solera@bibalex.org 
 
Mme. Hoda Omera  
Programme Officer/Assistant to the Network Coordinator  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: hoda.omera@bibalex.org  
 
Mlle. Rasha Shaaban  
Programme Officer  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: rasha.shaaban@bibalex.org  
 
M. Dimitrios Cavouras  
Programme Officer  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/ 953 
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Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: dimitrios.cavouras@bibalex.org  
 
Mlle. Emilie Bonnassieux 
EVS Volunteer 
 57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/ 953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: Emilie.bonnassieux@bibalex.org    
 
UNITE DU COORDINATION DU PROGRAMME  
 
Mme. Gemma Aubarell Solduga  
Head of the Programme Coordination Unit 
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: gemma.aubarell@bibalex.org  
 
Mme. Claudia Marinaro  
Programme Administrator - Monitoring & Evaluation  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: claudia.marinaro@bibalex.og  
 
Mlle. Corinne Grassi  
Programme Administrator - Monitoring & Evaluation  
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
E-mail: corinne.grassi@bibalex.og  
 
Mme. Eleonora Insalaco  
Programme Administrator – Anna Lindh Report Coordinator 
57, 26th July Avenue, Mansheya Cornishe 
Swedish Institute  
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 
Fax: +20 3 4812734 
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E-mail: eleonora.insalaco@bibalex.org  
 
UNITE D’ADMINISTRATION ET FINANCE  
 
Mlle. Fida Hennawi  
Head of Administration & Finance Unit 
Conference Centre, 3rd floor 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
P.O. Box 732  
Alexandria 21111 
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5007) 
Fax: +20 3 4820471 
E-mail: fida.hennawi@bibalex.org  
 
Mme. Nihal Elnahas  
Contract Officer and Human Resources Assistant  
Conference Centre, 3rd floor 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
P.O. BOX 732  
21111 Alexandria  
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3  4820342/3 (ext: 5001) 
Fax: +20 3 4820471 
E-mail: nihal.elnahas@bibalex.org   
 
Mlle. Radwa Hassan  
Assistant to the Administration and Finance Unit  
Conference Centre, 3rd floor 
Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
P.O. BOX 732  
21111 Alexandria  
EGYPT 
Tel: +20 3  4820342/3 (ext: 5085) 
Fax: +20 3 4820471 
E-mail: nihal.elnahas@bibalex.org  
 
INTERPRETES  
 
Mme. Emmanuelle Beaudaux 
ADINTRA 
Rue de la Révolution 12 b11/ 
Omwentelingsstraat 12 b11 
1000 Bruxelles  
BELGIUM 
TEL: +32 2 218 01 45  
Fax: +32 2 217 79 96 
E-mail: info@adintra.be 
 
Mme. Alexa Parr 
ADINTRA 
Rue de la Révolution 12 b11/ 
Omwentelingsstraat 12 b11 
1000 Bruxelles  
BELGIUM 
TEL: +32 2 218 01 45  
Fax: +32 2 217 79 96 
E-mail: info@adintra.be 


